OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 7, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for the purchase of 107 Rocket Modems and Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for the purchase of 107 Rocket Modems and Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is not to exceed \$220,108.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds are available in the Little Rock Police Department Short-Term Financing Account No. 325529-72300-F452001.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase is for Modems to be installed in 107 of the newly-purchased Police vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department. Vendor selection was made through utilization of the Sourcewell Contract No. 051321-UTI.	